
NEIGHBORHOOD
DIRECTORY

SPRING 2005

EL ENCANTO ESTATES
Homeowners Association

∼ SPECIAL NUMBERS ∼

MEDICAL, POLICE, FIRE ......................................................................911

Tucson Police Department..........................................................791-4444
Police Infor mation and Non-Emergency Situations
8:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M. - 7 Days a Week

Tucson Electric Power
Customer Service: Billing, Service On/Off, Pow er Outage ........623-7711
24-Hour Emergency Service - Hazard Only..............................623-3451

Tucson Water
Customer Service: Billing, Service On/Off ................................791-3242
24-Hour Emergency Service .....................................................791-4133

Southwest Gas
Customer Service: Billing, Service On/Off ................................889-1888
24-Hour Emergency Service ..........................................1-800-722-4277

Blue Stake ..........................................................................1-800-782-5348
Mar k Underground Utilities Before Digging

City Council Member, Ward 6 (Midtown) - Fred Ronstadt ........791-4601
3202 East 1st Street

City Environmental Services
Residential Customer Services .................................................791-3171

Garbage & Recycling Pickup, Holidays, Recycling Centers, Brush & Bulky,
Special Collections, Code Enforcement (Trash, Weeds, Junk)

Household Hazardous Waste (Joint With Pima County)...........888-6947
Landfill .......................................................................................791-3272

City Development Services
General .....................................................................................791-5550

Building Per mits, Records, CDRC, Inspection Infor mation
Zoning Administration ...............................................................791-4541

Zoning Code Enforcement, Zoning Administrator, Board of Adjustment

City Urban Planning & Design....................................................791-4505
Area & Neighborhood & Other Plans, Land Use Code, Planning Commission



∼ RESIDENTS, BY NAME ∼

Abeyta, Larry..............................3342 E. Fifth Street ..................325-8407
Adamson, Larry..............................30 Calle Claravista ...............326-6632
Almazán, Tomas ............................15 Calle Mirasol ...................795-2521
Ar ida, Victor .................................145 Camino Español..............323-2571
Ash, Norma ....................................20 Calle Corta ......................326-2017

Babb, Frank ....................................30 Calle Mirasol ...................881-4859
Baker, Paul .....................................20 Calle Encanto..................881-6489
Barassi, Louis ..............................442 N. Countr y Club ..............326-2185
Barr icklow, William .........................10 Calle Resplandor ............323-0016
Barstow, Leon ................................70 Calle Encanto..................327-2775
Bar ton, J. Eugenia .........................85 Calle Encanto..................795-8783
Bates, Avery ...................................15 Calle Cor ta......................318-9969
Bazan, Lil .......................................20 Calle Mirasol ...................320-3659
Bergman, Robert .........................588 N. Countr y Club ..............326-2090
Bever, Thomas ...............................50 Calle Claravista ...............319-1211
Bier ny, Dr. Jean-Paul ....................15 Calle Conquista...............881-4530
Borders, Guy .................................95 Camino Español..............829-4355
Brown, William ...............................65 Calle Pr imorosa ..............325-6119
Burgman, Jeffrey........................3263 E. Broadway ....................322-5222

Canchola, Joe ................................83 Calle Resplandor ............326-3206
Cauthor n, Rober t ...........................30 Camino Español ..............881-2891
Chesser, Lucille ............................414 N. Country Club ..............327-5751
Clements, Kimber ly .......................45 Calle Belleza ...................318-9809
Cluck, Mick ....................................25 Calle Claravista ...............322-5505
Cohon, Rabbi Samuel ..................100 Calle Primorosa ..............320-9885
Concannon, Colleen ......................85 Calle Pr imorosa ..............203-7083
Concannon, James ........................35 Camino Español..............325-8887
Cooper, Scott ...............................139 Camino Español..............321-9567
Craig, Annette ..............................586 N. Countr y Club ..............323-7288

Dabdoub, Luis ................................55 Calle de Felicidad ............881-2299
Dar ton, Eileen ................................25 Calle Primorosa ..............323-2323
Davies, George ............................110 Calle Resplandor ............327-8807
Davila, Suzana...............................50 Calle Belleza ...................792-8122
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Davis, Cathy...................................60 Camino Miramonte ..........319-6634
Dawdy, Bob ....................................20 Calle Belleza ...................327-8485
Diamos, Joana ...............................55 Calle Claravista ...............326-7809
Dixon, Dr. Anthea .........................130 Camino Miramonte ..........325-2204
Dubow, Susan ................................70 Camino Miramonte ..........323-6778

Ellinwood, Thomas.........................40 Calle Claravista ...............319-8262
Emerson, Randy ...........................75 Calle Claravista ...............795-6099
Espinosa, Alison ............................95 Camino Miramonte ..........529-6173

Fina, David ....................................84 Calle Primorosa ..............795-7590
Fletcher, Scott ................................15 Calle Belleza ...................795-4795
Foresman, Harry ............................60 Calle Resplandor ............323-0697
Fr anks, Jack ..................................55 Calle Belleza ...................323-1662
Fr anks, Kimber ly ............................55 Calle Belleza ...................323-1662

Garcia, Drs. J.D..............................10 Calle Portal .....................327-3946
Gar igan, Er ic ..................................65 Calle Resplandor ............207-0609
Gay, Lloyd ......................................90 Calle Encanto..................327-4418
Gershman, Steve ...........................15 Calle Encanto ..................319-9334
Gomez, Nilo ...................................95 Calle Pr imorosa ..............795-8848
Graves, Sarah ..............................582 N. Country Club ..............881-9970
Green, James .................................65 Camino Español..............000-0000

Hall, Adrian ....................................55 Calle Encanto..................795-6636
Hallowell, Gerry............................115 Calle Resplandor ............323-8909
Haney, J. William ..........................528 N. Country Club ..............325-1100
Hayes, John ..................................30 Calle de Felicidad ............326-0847
Hegstrom, Elaine .........................328 N. Countr y Club ..............795-0965
Hensler, Rober t ..............................35 Calle de Felicidad ............325-2068
Hillenbrand, Pamela .......................75 Camino Miramonte ..........881-9097
Hills, R. James ...........................3270 E. Fifth Street ..................318-1281
Hinz, Philip ...................................105 Camino Miramonte ..........325-6935
Hoffman, Junius .............................40 Calle de Amistad.............326-9090
Holton, Quinton ..............................45 Calle Claravista ...............760-8986
Hom, Janet ...................................135 Camino Miramonte ..........325-7171
Hunten, Isobel................................10 Calle Cor ta......................327-2759
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Isabelle, Mar ie Fr ance ..................342 N. Country Club ..............795-3827
Iur ino, John ...................................40 Plaza del Encanto ...........319-8632
Iventosch, Betsy ............................30 Calle Mirasol ...................881-4859

Jacome, Mrs. Alex..........................60 Calle Pr imorosa ..............325-3113
Jamieson, Barbara .........................95 Calle Encanto ..................325-6458
Jenson, Mev...................................35 Plaza del Encanto ...........260-8146
Jorgensen, John ........................3339 E. Broadway ....................323-7884

Keeney, Bradford ...........................35 Plaza del Encanto ...........260-8146
Kilroy, O.B.........................................5 Calle Cor ta......................795-5505
Kiner k, Colleen ...............................84 Calle Primorosa ..............795-7590
Klimist, Ben ......................................5 Calle Claravista ...............326-5720
Koedyker, Brenda .........................142 N. Country Club ..............795-3342

Labate, Joe ....................................25 Calle Belleza ...................327-6078
Lafave, Laura ................................25 Calle Belleza ...................327-6078
Lam, Carroll ...................................35 Calle Belleza ...................327-4696
Lamb, John ...................................80 Camino Miramonte ..972-352-8069
Larsen, George ..............................85 Camino Español ..............322-5313
Lee, Edward .................................300 N. Country Club ..............000-0000
Leopardi, Robert .........................342 N. Countr y Club ..............795-3827
Levenson, Dr. Alan ........................75 Calle Resplandor ............795-6701
Lininger, Schuyler ............................5 Calle Encanto..................000-0000
Linthicum, Jane ..............................45 Plaza del Encanto ...........326-2368
Lopez, Humberto ...........................50 Camino Español..............327-0590

MacKenzie, Scott ...........................45 Calle Belleza ...................318-9809
MacOmber, Kar l .............................25 Camino Español ..............325-7601
Majors, Rober t ..............................85 Calle Pr imorosa ..............203-7083
Manley, Linda A............................110 Camino Miramonte ..........327-2664
McLoughlin, Kay.............................55 Camino Miramonte ..........881-6277
Middleton, Rick ............................586 N. Countr y Club ..............323-7288
Morales, Oscar ...............................10 Calle de Felicidad ............795-8655
Morey, Car ter ...............................135 Camino Español ..............323-3607
Moyer, Geraldine ............................14 Calle de Amistad.............795-9100
Mueller, Mar isa...............................95 Camino Español ..............829-4355
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Nadell, Linda ..................................75 Calle Resplandor ............795-6701
Neuschatz, Andrew........................40 Camino Miramonte ..........323-0226
Nor thcutt, Mar y ..............................25 Calle Mirasol ...................319-0348
Nor thcutt, Nancy ............................65 Calle Claravista ...............326-9326
Nugent, Dr. Char les ...................3242 E. Fifth Street ..................326-4505

Odgers, Vincent .............................75 Calle Primorosa ..............326-3843
Oseran, Deborah ...........................10 Calle Encanto..................325-2502

Page, Rober t ................................584 N. Countr y Club ..............323-3528
Parker, Julius ..................................25 Calle de Amistad.............327-0612
Peller ito, Dr. John .........................145 Camino Miramonte ..........323-7128
Perr y-Miller, Dave...........................80 Camino Miramonte ..972-352-8069
Peterson, Celia.............................128 N. Countr y Club ..............325-1116
Phinney, Bill ................................3256 E. Fifth Street ..................795-9695
Pitt, Nancy......................................10 Calle de Amistad.............326-6581
Present, Bobby ...............................10 Calle Encanto ..................325-2502

Quale, Jane ....................................30 Calle de Felicidad ............326-0847

Rebeil, Dr. Ber nardo ......................45 Camino Español ..............322-5044
Reed, Mike.................................3245 E. Broadway ....................325-6070
Reedal, Manson.............................60 Calle Encanto ..................321-4566
Reilly, Frank ..................................314 N. Country Club ..............323-0763
Rice, Rober t ...................................25 Plaza del Encanto ...........327-2526
Rickelman, Clotilde ..........................5 Calle de Felicidad ............795-0015
Rincon, Jose ..............................3356 E. Fifth Street ..................795-5439
Rockafellow, Leighton ..................100 Camino Español..............318-1651
Rollings, Brad.............................3284 E. Fifth Street ..................325-4204
Rupley, John ..................................30 Calle Belleza ...................325-4533

Saul, Jared .....................................20 Calle de Felicidad ............321-1075
Scacco, Mrs. Anne .........................98 Camino Español..............325-8802
Scacco, Rober t .............................98 Camino Español ..............325-8802
Schilb, William ..............................140 Camino Miramonte ..........977-5393
Schoening, William ......................542 N. Countr y Club ..............325-9952
Secr ist, Rick ...................................35 Calle Claravista ...............325-9433
Sedlmayr-Emerson, Bonnie ...........75 Calle Claravista ...............795-6099
Sefferovich, John ...........................14 Camino Miramonte ..........795-9062

4



Seymour, Monte ...........................123 Camino Español..............881-0123
Shapiro, Elaine ...............................50 Plaza del Encanto ...........325-8052
Shenker, Cynthia ............................95 Calle Resplandor ............795-8181
Silver man, Mrs. Jake......................15 Calle de Amistad.............327-3330
Smith, Mark....................................90 Calle Pr imorosa ..............326-9918
Spar k, Dr. Ronald .........................100 Calle Encanto..................323-8714
St. John, Paul ..............................140 Camino Español..............323-2194
Stor ts, Brick ................................3228 E. Fifth Street ..................326-9158
Sweet, Greg ...................................30 Camino Miramonte ..........320-1800

Tanz, Dr. Chr is ...............................15 Calle Conquista ...............881-4530
Tatman, Neil ...................................90 Calle Resplandor ............327-4209
Tolber t, Leslie ...............................140 Camino Español..............323-2194
Tom, Henry ....................................20 Calle Mirasol ...................320-3659
Torr ilhon, Victor ia ...........................20 Calle Claravista ...............326-5325
Torr ington, Tim .............................115 Camino Miramonte ..........795-7083
Tuller, Howard ................................10 Calle Primorosa ..............325-4672

Van Nor t, Steven..........................105 Calle Resplandor ............795-3705
Vance, Rober t ................................14 Calle Conquista ...............795-8298
VickRoy, Scott ................................20 Calle Conquista...............325-7173

Wallace, Joni ..................................40 Plaza del Encanto ...........319-8632
Wannamaker, Peter ......................228 N. Country Club ..............325-2541
Waterfall, Greg ...............................15 Camino Miramonte ..........327-2566
Weiss, Mrs. Thelma .......................75 Camino Español..............327-2554
We y er, Dr. Richard .........................20 Calle de Amistad.............318-9897
Wilder, Michelle .........................3228 E. Fifth Street ..................326-9158
Wilson, Mary ..................................50 Camino Miramonte ..........795-0327
Witt, Kay.........................................25 Calle Claravista ...............322-5505
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PLACEHOLDER FOR CENTERFOLD MAP

∼ DIRECTORY, BY ADDRESS ∼

3227 E. Broadway ............Wittels, Betty .......................................622-5105
3245 E. Broadway ............Reed, Mike & Carolyne .......................325-6070
3251 E. Broadway ............Gur ney, Richard ..................................241-2840
3263 E. Broadway ............Burgman, Jeffrey ................................322-5222
3327 E. Broadway ............Montano, Leo & Rose Marie ...............325-6192
3339 E. Broadway ............Jorgensen, John & Jane .....................323-7884

15 Calle Belleza ..............Fletcher, Scott & Shelby .....................795-4795
20 Calle Belleza ..............Dawdy, Bob & Chris ............................327-8485
25 Calle Belleza ..............Lafave, Laura & Labate, Joe ............327-6078
30 Calle Belleza ..............Rupley, John & Ila...............................325-4533
35 Calle Belleza ..............Lam, Carroll & Donna .........................327-4696
45 Calle Belleza ..............Clements, Kimber ly ...........................318-9809

& MacKenzie, Scott
50 Calle Belleza ..............Davila, Suzana ...................................792-8122
55 Calle Belleza ..............Franks, Jack .......................................323-1662

& Franks, Kimber ly

5 Calle Claravista ..........Klimist, Ben & Jane.............................326-5720
20 Calle Claravista ..........Torr ilhon, Victor ia................................326-5325
25 Calle Claravista ..........Cluck, Mick & Witt, Kay....................322-5505
30 Calle Claravista ..........Adamson, Larr y & Florence ................326-6632
35 Calle Claravista ..........Secrist, Rick........................................325-9433
40 Calle Claravista ..........Ellinwood, Thomas & Inna ..................319-8262
45 Calle Claravista ..........Holton, Quinton & Kathleen ................760-8986
50 Calle Claravista ..........Bever, Thomas & Olga........................319-1211
55 Calle Claravista ..........Diamos, Joana & Constance ..............326-7809
65 Calle Claravista ..........Northcutt, Nancy.................................326-9326
75 Calle Claravista ..........Emerson, Randy ................................795-6099

& Sedlmayr-Emerson, Bonnie

14 Calle Conquista .........Vance, Rober t.....................................795-8298
15 Calle Conquista .........Bierny, Dr. Jean-Paul .........................881-4530

& Tanz, Dr. Chr is
20 Calle Conquista .........VickRoy, Scott & Victoire ....................325-7173
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5 Calle Corta .................Kilroy, O.B. ..........................................795-5505
10 Calle Cor ta.................Hunten, Isobel ....................................327-2759
15 Calle Cor ta.................Bates, Avery & Dee ............................318-9969
20 Calle Cor ta.................Ash, Norma .........................................326-2017

10 Calle de Amistad........Pitt, Nancy ..........................................326-6581
14 Calle de Amistad........Moyer, Geraldine ................................795-9100
15 Calle de Amistad........Silver man, Mrs. Jake ..........................327-3330
20 Calle de Amistad........Weyer, Dr. Richard & Mary Ann ..........318-9897
25 Calle de Amistad........Par ker, Julius & June ..........................327-0612
40 Calle de Amistad........Hoffman, Junius ..................................326-9090

5 Calle de Felicidad ......Rickelman, Clotilde & Bill ....................795-0015
10 Calle de Felicidad ......Morales, Oscar & Patr icia ...................795-8655
20 Calle de Felicidad ......Saul, Jared & Betsy ............................321-1075
30 Calle de Felicidad ......Hayes, John & Quale, Jane .............326-0847
35 Calle de Felicidad ......Hensler, Rober t & Bonnie ...................325-2068
55 Calle de Felicidad ......Dabdoub, Luis & Maritza ....................881-2299

5 Calle Encanto ............Lininger, Schuyler & Helen .................000-0000
10 Calle Encanto ............Oseran, Deborah ...............................325-2502

& Present, Bobby
15 Calle Encanto ............Gershman, Steve & Suzy ...................319-9334
20 Calle Encanto ............Baker, Paul & Alice .............................881-6489
55 Calle Encanto ............Hall, Adr ian & Ann ..............................795-6636
60 Calle Encanto ............Reedal, Manson & Jane .....................321-4566
70 Calle Encanto ............Barstow, Leon & Kristie ......................327-2775
85 Calle Encanto ............Barton, J. Eugenia ..............................795-8783
90 Calle Encanto ............Gay, Lloyd & Mia.................................327-4418
95 Calle Encanto ............Jamieson, Barbara..............................325-6458

100 Calle Encanto ............Spark, Dr. Ronald & Marcia ................323-8714

15 Calle Mirasol ..............Almazán, Tomas & Gloria ...................795-2521
20 Calle Mirasol ..............Tom, Henry & Bazan, Lil ..................320-3659
25 Calle Mirasol ..............Northcutt, Mary...................................319-0348
30 Calle Mirasol ..............Iventosch, Betsy ................................881-4859

& Babb, Frank
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10 Calle Portal ................Garcia, Drs. J.D. & Margot ..................327-3946
15 Calle Portal ................Canchola, Joe & Carmen ...................326-3206

10 Calle Pr imorosa .........Tuller, Howard & Patr icia.....................325-4672
25 Calle Pr imorosa .........Dar ton, Eileen .....................................323-2323
35 Calle Pr imorosa .........Baker, Paul & Alice .............................881-6489
60 Calle Pr imorosa .........Jacome, Mrs. Alex ..............................325-3113
65 Calle Pr imorosa .........Brown, William & Cathie .....................325-6119
75 Calle Pr imorosa .........Odgers, Vincent & Jean......................326-3843
80 Calle Pr imorosa .........Fina, David & Kinerk, Colleen..........795-7590
84 Calle Pr imorosa .........Fina, David & Kinerk, Colleen..........795-7590
85 Calle Pr imorosa .........Majors, Rober t ...................................203-7083

& Concannon, Colleen
90 Calle Pr imorosa .........Smith, Mark ........................................326-9918
95 Calle Pr imorosa .........Gomez, Nilo & Dar ia...........................795-8848

100 Calle Pr imorosa .........Cohon, Rabbi Samuel & Rhody..........320-9885

10 Calle Resplandor .......Barricklow, William & Jean..................323-0016
60 Calle Resplandor .......Foresman, Harry & Anne ....................323-0697
65 Calle Resplandor .......Garigan, Eric & Audrey.......................207-0609
75 Calle Resplandor .......Levenson, Dr. Alan ............................795-6701

& Nadell, Linda
83 Calle Resplandor .......Canchola, Joe & Carmen ...................326-3206
90 Calle Resplandor .......Tatman, Neil & Mutsuko......................327-4209
95 Calle Resplandor .......Shenker, Cynthia ................................795-8181

105 Calle Resplandor .......Van Nort, Steven & Carolyn ................795-3705
110 Calle Resplandor .......Davies, George & Jay .........................327-8807
115 Calle Resplandor .......Hallowell, Gerry & Elinor .....................323-8909

12 Camino Español ........Andraux, Luz ......................................795-2488
25 Camino Español ........MacOmber, Kar l & Chr ista..................325-7601
30 Camino Español ........Cauthorn, Robert & Joan Kaye ...........881-2891
35 Camino Español ........Concannon, James & Marian .............325-8887
45 Camino Español ........Rebeil, Dr. Ber nardo...........................322-5044

& Marcella
50 Camino Español ........Lopez, Humber to & Czar ina ...............327-0590
60 Camino Español ........Owner ..................................................000-0000
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65 Camino Español ........Green, James & Lisa ..........................000-0000
75 Camino Español ........Weiss, Mrs. Thelma ............................327-2554
85 Camino Español ........Larsen, George & Margaret................322-5313
95 Camino Español ........Borders, Guy .....................................829-4355

& Mueller, Mar isa
98 Camino Español ........Scacco, Rober t ..................................325-8802

& Scacco, Mrs. Anne
100 Camino Español ........Rockafellow, Leighton & Millie ............318-1651
109 Camino Español ........Owner ..................................................000-0000
123 Camino Español ........Seymour, Monte & Thelma .................881-0123
135 Camino Español ........Morey, Car ter ......................................323-3607
139 Camino Español ........Cooper, Scott & Kirsten ......................321-9567
140 Camino Español ........St. John, Paul ....................................323-2194

& Tolber t, Leslie
145 Camino Español ........Arida, Victor & Patty ............................323-2571

14 Camino Miramonte ....Sefferovich, John & Sue .....................795-9062
15 Camino Miramonte ....Waterfall, Greg & Leigh Ann ...............327-2566
16 Camino Miramonte ....Weiss, Gar y & Deborah ......................323-9460
30 Camino Miramonte ....Sweet, Greg & Robin ..........................320-1800
40 Camino Miramonte ....Neuschatz, Andrew & Elizabeth .........323-0226
50 Camino Miramonte ....Wilson, Mar y.......................................795-0327
55 Camino Miramonte ....McLoughlin, Kay .................................881-6277
60 Camino Miramonte ....Davis, Cathy .......................................319-6634
70 Camino Miramonte ....Dubow, Susan ....................................323-6778
75 Camino Miramonte ....Hillenbrand, Pamela ...........................881-9097
80 Camino Miramonte ....Lamb, John .................................972-352-8069

& Perr y-Miller, Dave
95 Camino Miramonte ....Espinosa, Alison & Aurelio ..................529-6173

100 Camino Miramonte ....Owner ..................................................000-0000
105 Camino Miramonte ....Hinz, Philip & Joannah .......................325-6935
110 Camino Miramonte ....Manley, Linda A. .................................327-2664
115 Camino Miramonte ....Torr ington, Tim & Kathy ......................795-7083
130 Camino Miramonte ....Dixon, Dr. Anthea ...............................325-2204
135 Camino Miramonte ....Hom, Janet .........................................325-7171
140 Camino Miramonte ....Schilb, William & Judith ......................977-5393
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145 Camino Miramonte ....Peller ito, Dr. John & Adela..................323-7128

128 N. Countr y Club .........Peterson, Celia ...................................325-1116
142 N. Countr y Club .........Koedyker, Brenda ...............................795-3342
228 N. Countr y Club .........Wannamaker, Peter ............................325-2541
300 N. Countr y Club .........Lee, Edward ........................................000-0000
314 N. Countr y Club .........Reilly, Frank & Molly ...........................323-0763
328 N. Countr y Club .........Hegstrom, Elaine ................................795-0965
342 N. Countr y Club .........Leopardi, Rober t ................................795-3827

& Isabelle, Mar ie Fr ance
414 N. Countr y Club .........Chesser, Lucille ..................................327-5751
442 N. Countr y Club .........Barassi, Louis & Henr ietta ..................326-2185
528 N. Countr y Club .........Haney, J. William & Prudence .............325-1100
542 N. Countr y Club .........Schoening, William .............................325-9952
582 N. Countr y Club .........Graves, Sarah .....................................881-9970
584 N. Countr y Club .........Page, Rober t ......................................323-3528
586 N. Countr y Club .........Middleton, Rick ..................................323-7288

& Craig, Annette
588 N. Countr y Club .........Bergman, Rober t & Joan ....................326-2090

3228 E. Fifth Street...........Wilder, Michelle .................................326-9158
& Stor ts, Brick

3242 E. Fifth Street...........Nugent, Dr. Char les ............................326-4505
& Margaret

3256 E. Fifth Street...........Phinney, Bill & Deneill .........................795-9695
3270 E. Fifth Street...........Hills, R. James ....................................318-1281
3284 E. Fifth Street...........Rollings, Brad .....................................325-4204
3342 E. Fifth Street...........Abeyta, Larry & Virginia ......................325-8407
3356 E. Fifth Street...........Rincon, Jose & Adr iana ......................795-5439

25 Plaza del Encanto......Rice, Rober t & Barbara ......................327-2526
35 Plaza del Encanto......Keeney, Bradford ...............................260-8146

& Jenson, Mev
40 Plaza del Encanto......Iur ino, John & Wallace, Joni ............319-8632
45 Plaza del Encanto......Linthicum, Jane & Linda .....................326-2368
50 Plaza del Encanto......Shapiro, Elaine ...................................325-8052
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∼ NOTES ∼

To ensure that the next edition of this directory will be correct, please tell
the Association Board of error or change in your listing:

John Rupley, 30 Calle Belleza
tel: (520) 325-4533
email: rupley@u.ar izona.edu

This directory is published by the El Encanto Estates Homeowners
Association Board of Directors for the exclusive use of El Encanto
residents. Please protect everyone’s privacy and use this directory only
as a means of contact within our neighborhood. Please neither copy this
director y nor disseminate the personal infor mation contained in it.

Copyr ight © 2005 Board of Directors
El Encanto Estates Homeowners Association


